














































ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Contract Construction Period 1108 days Tue 06/2/14 Wed 09/2/25

2 Contract Commencement Date 0 days Tue 06/2/14 Tue 06/2/14

3 Section I of Works - Design, Submission & Approval 120 days Tue 06/2/14 Tue 06/6/13

4 Civil Requirement for New Air Blower House No.2 60 days Tue 06/2/14 Fri 06/4/14

5 Civil Requirement for Division Pump Pits, RAS/SAS Pumping Station 90 days Tue 06/2/14 Sun 06/5/14

6 Civil Requirement for All other Section of Works 120 days Tue 06/2/14 Tue 06/6/13

7 GA drawings & design for all Section of Works 120 days Tue 06/2/14 Tue 06/6/13

8 Process Design 113 days Tue 06/2/14 Tue 06/6/6

9 Preliminary Process Design 45 days Tue 06/2/14 Thu 06/3/30

10 Initial Laboratory Analysis works for process design 7 days Mon 06/4/24 Sun 06/4/30

11 Draft Process Design with Different Scenarios 1 day Mon 06/4/24 Mon 06/4/24

12 Finalize the process design with the selected scenarios 43 days Tue 06/4/25 Tue 06/6/6

13 Section II of E&M Works 110 days Sun 06/6/18 Fri 06/10/6

14 I, T&C of Density Current Baffles for first existing FST 46 days Mon 06/6/19 Thu 06/8/3

15 I, T&C of Density Current Baffles for second existing FST 21 days Wed 06/8/16 Tue 06/9/5

16 I, T&C of Density Current Baffles for thrid existing FST 22 days Fri 06/9/15 Fri 06/10/6

17 Original Completion date for Section II 0 days Sun 06/6/18 Sun 06/6/18

18 Section III of E&M Works 204 days Mon 06/6/19 Mon 07/1/8

19 S, I, T&C for pH Control System 204 days Mon 06/6/19 Mon 07/1/8

20 Handover of pH Control System to DSD 0 days Mon 07/1/8 Mon 07/1/8

21 Original Completion date for Section III 0 days Mon 06/10/16 Mon 06/10/16

22 Section IV of E&M Works 125 days Fri 07/5/18 Wed 07/9/19

23 Delivery of Density Current Baffles 90 days Fri 07/5/18 Wed 07/8/15

24 I, T&C of Density Current Baffles for forth existing FST 48 days Thu 07/5/24 Tue 07/7/10

25 I, T&C of Density Current Baffles for fifth existing FST 20 days Wed 07/7/11 Mon 07/7/30

26 I, T&C of Density Current Baffles for sixth existing FST 36 days Tue 07/7/31 Tue 07/9/4

27 I, T&C of Density Current Baffles for seventh existing FST 15 days Wed 07/9/5 Wed 07/9/19

28 Original Completion date for Section IV 0 days Fri 07/9/14 Fri 07/9/14

29 Actual Completion date for Section IV 0 days Wed 07/9/19 Wed 07/9/19

30 Section V of E&M Works 257 days Fri 07/5/18 Tue 08/1/29

31 Decommissioning of Existing DAF 40 days Fri 07/5/18 Tue 07/6/26

32 Civil works for Thickening System 66 days Wed 07/6/27 Fri 07/8/31

33 Local Delivery of Thickening Centrifuges to Site 1 day Thu 07/8/23 Thu 07/8/23

34 Installation of new SAS thickening system 119 days Fri 07/9/7 Thu 08/1/3

35 Installation of temporary automatic control system c/w site test 33 days Thu 07/12/20 Mon 08/1/21

36 Site test for SAS thickening system 46 days Sat 07/12/15 Tue 08/1/29

37 Commissioning of SAS thickening system 8 days Tue 08/1/22 Tue 08/1/29

38 Substantial Completion of SAS thickening system 0 days Tue 08/1/29 Tue 08/1/29

39 Original Completion date for Section V 0 days Sun 07/10/14 Sun 07/10/14

40 Section VI of E&M Works 341 days Wed 07/10/10 Sun 08/9/14

41 Possession of Site 0 days Wed 07/10/10 Wed 07/10/10

42 After Possession of Site 341 days Wed 07/10/10 Sun 08/9/14

43 Local Delivery of Air Blower 5 days Wed 08/5/21 Sun 08/5/25

44 Delivery of Switchboard in ABH #2 1 day Mon 08/4/14 Mon 08/4/14

45 Energize the main switchboard at ABH #2 1 day Wed 08/7/2 Wed 08/7/2

46 Installation of new Air blower house equipment 296 days Wed 07/10/10 Thu 08/7/31

47 T&C of new Air blower house equipment & interfacing with existing equip 30 days Fri 08/8/1 Sat 08/8/30

48 I, T&C of interfacing works between new and existing equipment 45 days Fri 08/8/1 Sun 08/9/14

49 Delivery of Flow Division Pumps 1 day Tue 07/10/23 Tue 07/10/23

50 Section VII of E&M Works 282 days Mon 08/2/18 Tue 08/11/25

51 Possession of Site (BR5 & FST Distribution Chamber) 0 days Mon 08/2/18 Mon 08/2/18

52 Possession of Site (FDPP No.1) 0 days Thu 08/3/6 Thu 08/3/6

53 Scheduled Date for Site Possession (FDPP No.2) 0 days Mon 08/5/19 Mon 08/5/19

54 After Possession of Site 282 days Mon 08/2/18 Tue 08/11/25

55 I, T&C of new Flow Division Pumps Pits No.1 137 days Tue 08/4/1 Fri 08/8/15

56 I, T&C of new Flow Division Pumps Pits No.2 105 days Mon 08/5/19 Sun 08/8/31

57 Installation of BR5 235 days Mon 08/2/18 Thu 08/10/9

58 Prepare & implement of SOTR test for BR5 7 days Fri 08/10/10 Thu 08/10/16

59 Testing & Commissioning of BR5 40 days Fri 08/10/17 Tue 08/11/25

60 I, T&C of new FST distribution chamber 31 days Wed 08/4/16 Fri 08/5/16

61 Delivery of RAS Pumps 1 day Tue 07/10/23 Tue 07/10/23

62 Delivery of SAS Pumps 1 day Thu 07/10/18 Thu 07/10/18

63 Section VIII of E&M Works 222 days Fri 08/4/11 Tue 08/11/18

64 Possession of Site (FST No. 9 & 10 and LV Switchroom) 0 days Fri 08/4/11 Fri 08/4/11

65 Possession of Site (RAS/SAS Pumping Station) 0 days Mon 08/4/28 Mon 08/4/28

66 After Possession of Site 205 days Mon 08/4/28 Tue 08/11/18

67 Installation of RAS/SAS Pumping Station 156 days Mon 08/4/28 Tue 08/9/30

68 Commissioning of RAS/SAS Pumping Station 49 days Wed 08/10/1 Tue 08/11/18

69 Installation of New FSTs 121 days Mon 08/6/2 Tue 08/9/30

70 Commissioning of New FSTs 49 days Wed 08/10/1 Tue 08/11/18

71 Float Time for Section IX of Works 121 days Sat 08/3/15 Sun 08/7/13

72 Delivery of New Press 1 day Thu 08/4/24 Thu 08/4/24

73 Section IX of E&M Works 126 days Fri 08/5/30 Thu 08/10/2

74 Scheduled Date for Site Possession 0 days Fri 08/5/30 Fri 08/5/30

75 After Possession of Site 126 days Fri 08/5/30 Thu 08/10/2

76 I, T&C of new Sludge Conditioning Tanks 119 days Fri 08/6/6 Thu 08/10/2

77 Installation of new Press House Equipment 94 days Fri 08/5/30 Sun 08/8/31

78 Commissioning of new Press House Equipment 32 days Mon 08/9/1 Thu 08/10/2

79 DG Store and Chemical Waste Store 31 days Fri 08/8/1 Sun 08/8/31

80 Section X of E&M Works - Remaining Works 1108 days Tue 06/2/14 Wed 09/2/25

81 Deodourizing system for Inlet Work 495 days Wed 07/5/9 Sun 08/9/14

82 Deodourizing system for sludge holding tank 472 days Fri 07/6/1 Sun 08/9/14

83 Waste gas burner 315 days Mon 07/11/5 Sun 08/9/14

84 Process Commissioning 62 days Wed 08/11/26 Mon 09/1/26

85 Stress Test for FST No. 9 & No. 10 30 days Tue 09/1/27 Wed 09/2/25

86 All other Works not under other Sections 1007 days Tue 06/2/14 Sun 08/11/16

87 Submission of FSD 501 for completion 0 days Mon 08/9/15 Mon 08/9/15

88 Contract Completion Date 0 days Sun 08/11/16 Sun 08/11/16
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